

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

**PROJECT: 2016 Bridge Rehabilitation Program  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1655  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/30/2016**

				<b>Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.</b>	
<b>Item Number</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	182	\$9.00	\$1,638.00
304-05.08	Type 5 Aggregate Base (8" Thick)	S.Y.	63	\$15.00	\$945.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	10	\$2.00	\$20.00
502-11.12	Concrete Pavement (12" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	168	\$90.00	\$15,120.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	297.5	\$40.00	\$11,900.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
606-30.96	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal, Modified (37.5' Length)	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	6	\$150.00	\$900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	44	\$50.00	\$2,200.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
622-10.00	Temporary Pavement Markings, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	S.F.	72	\$5.00	\$360.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	355	\$10.00	\$3,550.00
805-30.00	Site Restoration (Bridge Project)	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS**

\$121,234.00

**STRUCTURAL ITEMS**

202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
606-10.20	Steel Bridge Rail (Modified)	L.F.	108	\$160.00	\$17,280.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	1450	\$5.00	\$7,250.00
703-20.20	Substructure Repair (Formed)	S.F.	43	\$150.00	\$6,450.00
703-42.12	Slab on Steel	S.Y.	140	\$700.00	\$98,000.00
703-45.02	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure)	C.Y.	4.6	\$4,000.00	\$18,400.00
703-71.60	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (Steel Structures)	Each	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	750	\$2.00	\$1,500.00
712-09.20	Compression Seal Joint with Armor Angles	L.F.	43	\$400.00	\$17,200.00
712-11.21	Fabricated Structural Low Alloy Steel (Plate Girders) (A-572)	Lbs.	33200	\$4.00	\$132,800.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
712-60.00	Galvanize Structural Steel	Lbs.	33200	\$1.08	\$35,856.00

**SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS**

\$387,636.00

**PROJECT TOTAL**

\$508,870.00